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Emergency and Information Numbers

For all emergencies call 9-1-1

Hospitals
Elkhart General Hospital................. 574-294-2621
Three Rivers Hospital ................ ....269-278-1145
Borgess Lee Hospital.............covveeeeennn. 782-8681
Memorial (SB)....ccoovvvriiiiiiiiiieeeen. 574-234-9041
St. Joseph Med Center (SB)............ 574-237-7111
Non Emergency Numbers
State PoliCe ...o.oovveviiiiiiiiiiiii 269-483-7611
Cass County Sheriff's Dept.........cc........ 445-2481
Sheriff’'s Marine Division ....................... 445-1225
Poison Control ...........ccccvvvveeiveennnne. 800-222-1222
Animal Control .......cc..ccoeiiiiiiiii 445-3701
Cass District Library..............c.ccvvvvveni. 445-3400
Mason Library .....c.cccovviiiiiiiiiee 641-7674
Health Dept.....oooooii 445-5280
Road CommisSioN............ccovvvveciieeenenn... 445-8611
Scty of State (Three Riv) ............... 269-273-5855
Vandalia Post Office..................ccoeeee. 476-2654
To report an outage

Verizon ..o, 800-483-1000
Electric ... 445-1000

800-492-5989
Propane:
AMErigas........ccvvviriiiii e 800-622-9937
Franger ....ooooeoveeveiiiec, 800-574-2765
Go Gas............ e e 782-3200
South Bend Tribune delivery .......... 800-220-7378
Trash/garbage:
Michiana Recycling..........cocooeeeeiiiiiinnnn, 684-0900
Waste Management........................ 800-441-9712

Frequently called numbers

This directory was produced by the Birch Lake
Yacht Club. We regret any errors and will attempt
to make corrections via the Birch Barker. BLYC
assumes no liability for errors or omissions.

Watch the Birch Barker (or visit the Barker Online
at hitp://www.philvitale.com/barker) for updates,
corrections and additions to this directory.

Special thanks to all of the volunteers who helped
gather the information in this directory.




Last Name, First Name(s)

A

Anderluh, John and Liz
Arnold, Tim
Asire, Marty

Ball, John and Jennifer
Barnaby, Dave and Lynne
Baucus, Bob and Sandy

Beers, Becky & Keith

Bender, Bob & Layna

Bender, Richard

Benjamin, Rita Carol

Bergan, James and Linda
Bernaciak

Blackwood, Howard and Beth
Blessing, Kenneth

Bliler, Grace

Boesler, David and Cindy

Bolin, Greg & Marsha

Bolinger, Jim and Deb
Bouwkamp, David and Margaret
Bowen, Don

Brovold, Karen
Burket/Messenger, Judy
Butler, Bill and Camille Athanas

C
Caenepeel, Shirley
Calderwood, Jim and Nancy
Campanelio, Mike
Carpenter, William (Bill)
Carroll, Terry and David
Chester, Ed & Carla
Cleveland, Herb and Artie
Cole, Onnaleah’
Como, Ron and Melanie
Cote, Adrian and Judy
Cowen, Dick and Peggy
Cranmer, Harold and Donna
Currier, Doug & Sue
Curtis, Steve and Deborah
Curtis, Terry and Linda
Custard, Phil and Betsy

Lake phone

574-850-1624

Location

2457 HO16
9788 w340
W302 & W 325
9775 E
2086 N
N264

2272 (Tom’s)
€292

2591 S039
2243 W386
9359 C296
2166 E157
2840 C297
S015

N240

S001

2420 w307
9737 E152
1001 S100
S

8862 w313
E112

9905 w324
2587 w310
W322

2040 S093A
S012

W318-A

1010 E113&E114
9896 w378
HO05

S093 & S 094

9583 N255
2786 W308
2170 w311
2815 HO26
9852 E182
2431 E
9835 W360

Last Name, First Name(s)

D

De Young, Rich and Beth
Decocker, Tom and Lynn
Dennert, Larry and Kay
DiRutigliano, Dominic and Joyce
Doba, Bill

Dobosiewicz, Sandra and Kevin
Doolittle, Rick and Cathy
Drinkall, Thomas and Shirley
Dudeck, Larry and Wendy
Dudeck, Phil and Lisa (rental)
Dufour, Sue and Duffy

Dugan, Terry and Carol
Dunlap, Helen

E

Eberhart, Gilbert and Barbara
Eichorst, Doug and Judie
Eshleman, Ronda and Gary

F

Fallon, Paul and Celia

Faulk, Roger and Suzanna
Fillenwarth, Steve and Vicki
Foos, Jim and Carole

Fredlake/ Wozny, Craig & Diana
Freihofer, Fred and Carol

Frew, Steve and Jackie

G

Gableman, David

Gableman, Ryan & Shanna 574-215-0336 (Ryan)

Lake phone

Location

9221 W345 & 370
9821 E124
2444 E176
2103 S009
2280 5048
574-274-5819 HO12
9713 W353
E125

S061

S059

E120

2814 S029
2719 W316
S027

9740 S064
2569 S
1467 Ell6
N235

S056

w304

S004

9823 N267
E200-4

574-304-0814 S

HO08

269-501-9379 (Shanna)

Gaik, Ray and Judi

Garceau, Bernie and Blair
Giannini, Tom and Mary
Golden, Marc & llene

Goodin, Betty

Gotstein, Mike and Marge
Green, G. Richard and Barbara
Greene, Peter and Julie
Greenig, Bob and Kay
Groszek, Bob & Lisa

9862
1482
9635

2123
2461
1258
2874

S053
E153
N
E174
W328
S005
S018
E175
S042
5084

708-227-2147 (Bob) 219-384-0349 (Lisa)

Groszek, John and Lois
Grundy, Chas & Amber

9698

574-968-7022

S021-A
HOO7



Last Name, First Name(s) Lake phone Location
H
Habich, Don and Jean 9726 W380
Harlan, Bruce and Juanita (JJ) S050
Harman, Don and Lind 2039 El46
Harrison w301
Henderson, Roy 2577 S096
Hern, Jim and Mary 2683 S014
Hettmansperger, Jim 9810 E122
Hettmansperger, Jimmy H004
Hogoboom 2490 S074
Hornbeck, Jack E200-6
Howard, Jim and Sue 1789 S024-A
Howard, Thomas and Colleen 2424 S024
Hoyer, John Paul (J.P.) and Marlow 2656 E-145
Huetteman, Mark and Wendy 9430 W300
I
irwin, Luella 2518 E201
J
Jones, Vic and Leslie E128
Jtjaden, James W312
K
Keirn, Terry and Pat 2767 E200-8
Kelly, Michael and Lucretia 2652 C291
Kesmodel, Ann and Charlie W318(2)B
King, Bill and Le 2128 N263
King, Bob and Leslie 2128 N263
Kinzler, Dennis and Ruth W352
Klappauf, Carl and Sandie 2663 E197
Kolber, Chet and Vivian 9310 C295
Kolber, Chris and Barb 9492 N268
Kruggel, Herm and Bev 2169 W390
Kuhn, Tom & Jan Temple 7065 W342
L
Lacy, Tom and Julie 5098
Leach Pence, Norma 269-207-0520  W400-B
Leatherman,, Dennis and Judy 2037 S019
Levy, Ed and Susie 9575 S002
Limes, Jim and Traci C290
Lindzy, Dick and Judy W388
Lloyd, William R 2597 C293
Lochmandy, Jeanette and Elaine 1747 N
Luecht, Bill and Patty 2615 E173
Lutz, Mike & Amy 2843 N272
Lyzen, William and Rita 8836 C289

Last Name, First Name(s)

M

Machalleck, Mike and Katha
Magro, Bill and Sheryl
Manor, Stephen and Virginia
Marcott, Dennis & Terry
McCay, Larry and Deb
McCreary, Richard and Shirley
McElwee, Artie

McNamee, Kathleen
Mendoza, Ramiro & Sheila
Mevyers, John & Jody

Miller, Jack and Mardy
Mitchell, Jim and Betty
Molho, Manny and Mary Lu
Monroe, Norman

Morrison, Bob

Mosier, Tom and Robin
Mullin, Rich and Pam

N

Nevala, Jen and Tom
Niezgodski, Ron and Kathy

O

O'Brien, Joe & Betty
O'Brien, Major and Kerni
O'Connell, Joe and Becky
Odenwald, Bill and Lyn
Olson, Judy and Dave

P
Palm, Bob and Carolyn
Papandria & Covey, Sheryl and Dan
Petit, Claude
Phitlips, Randy and Karol
Pitakos, Stan
Plaia, Julie
Ponsler, Christopher & Kelly
Ponsler, Lee and Martha

R

Rasmussen, William (Buzz) & Linda
Reynolds, Dan and Michelle
Rodriguez, Mike and Lisa

Rogers, Tom and Vickie

Quinlan, Steve and Vickie

Lake phone

Location

2642 S051 & S054

2875

574-320-5303(D)

1616
2627
2815
9226

9352
9899

1218
1080

9317

9374
2126

8840
2125

9528

3862

1564

8802

2021
8877
2484
2383

N228
5028
S026
€288
S
E148A
E159
HO28
E149
W365
E182-A
S072
E133
S060
E180
N259

W309
W330

E177

HOO1
E137
E127

S007
E105
5047
E108

W

W311 (2)
5052
S006

w371

W355
5S040

€298



Last Name, First Name(s) Lake phone Location
Ruggiero and Dolan, Kristy &Walter 9670 S020
Russell, Michael and Paula 1880 S076
Russwurm, Rick and Patti 2407 N230

Rzeszwski, Paul and Billie S

S

Sanders, Sonia 8807 E200-1
Sankey, Joe & Teri 9248 HO10
Sante, Marty and Doris S003
Scofield, Laveta 941-223-1918 W306
Seyfarth, Gordon and Michelle 1319 E205

Sharpe, Don & Nanette E150
574-298-6556 (Nanette cell), 574-298-1700 (Don cell)

Shay, Richard & Rebekah S071
Sheetz, Harold and Charlene 2604 S008
Sheffieck, Michael & Julie 1849 w314
Smitley, Jeff and Denise 9000 w319

Sobczak, Tammy S073
Soldato, Carmen and Debbie  312-590-2997(cell) W350

Spratt, Stewart & Deb Taghon 2113 N266
Steffen, Tim and Irene 2390 E110
Stevens, Pat 2587 S046-A
Stitz, John and Trish E140
Surufka, Dan E142
Susay, Dave & Ruth 2815 E131
T
Talbot, Sara S092
Temple, Bob and Gertie 2773 N232
Temple, Jan & Tom Kuhn 7065 W342
Thayer, James (dec.) and Eleanor 2298 N245
Tomaino, Sam and Vicky 1225 W376
Toth, Helen 2877 W320
Troeger, Dr. Tom and Pat 2319 5023
Troeger, Earl Jr. and Connie 5022
Troeger, Scott and Holly 95898 E102
Troyer, Ken and Darlene 2639 E181
Troyer, Scott and Dawn 2198 E129
Trybus, Dennis and Margie 2563 E200-2

Tudor, Dennis and Rita 2744 W382 & 383
Tuthill, Greg & Linda S013

\Y

Van Huffel, Pam & Alan 2032 S033
Vandewalle, P.J. & Sue 574-993-1630 (Sue cell) H
Vath, Helen B. w303
Vitale, Phil & Sandy 1680 E172
Waddle, Bob and Sue 2293 E141

Last Name, First Name(s) Lake phone
Waggoner, Monty and Kris

Wagner, J. Bruce 2090
Walis, Jeff 2585
Waxman, Dan and Sharon 1638
Weaver, Doug and Julie 2869
Weesner, Dennese (Denny) 2569
Weesner, Lindsay 2134
Welch, Randy and Fran 2370
Went, John and Roma 2454
White, Phyllis 9658
Whiteman, Ronald and Staci 9534
Williams, Fred (Ric) 1509
Williams, Patrick and Sue 8886
Wiseman, Terry 9560
Witchie, Ron and Linda

Wos, Stanton and Doreen 1041
Wozniak, Ben and Vanessa 8885
Wozny, Bob & Kathleen Niles 2197

Y

Yoshizawa, Jim and Linda

Z

Zelasko, Millie
Zesinger, Bud and Barbara

2308

9924
2526

Location

W305
€294
W375
E117
SO04A
S034

£148B
HO06
E178
S041
S000-1
S010
5046
E106
5101
E200

E109

E138
E170



N..Giannini, Tom and Mary

14719 Kiloqua Woods Lane, 476-1482
1424 W. Melrose Chicago, IL 60657
773-529-9946

Carolyne, Grace
MaryGiannini@sbcglobal.net

N..Rodriguez, Mike and Lisa

14723 Kiloqua Woods Lane, 476-2484
14228 Avery Point Granger, IN 46530
574-273-4667

Julia-12, Jack-9

Lrod1@sbcglobal.net

N..O'Brien, Major and Kerni
14849 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-2126

wandergrace@hotmail.com kob250@hotmail.com

N..Weesner, Lindsay
14591 Harvey St. 476-2134
Vandalia MI 49095

N..Barnaby, Dave and Lynne
62930 Birch Rd. 476-2086
lynne.barnaby@icfnet.com

N228..Magro, Bill and Sheryl

14739 Kiloqua Woods Lane, 476-2875
7900 Stanley Mill Dr. Centerville, OH 45459
937-657-8988 & 937-477-0325
wmagro43@sbcglobal.net

N230..Russwurm, Rick and Patti
14743 Kiloqua Woods Lane, 476-2407
Loriand Dan,,,,,
paramountmanage@aol.com

N232..Temple, Bob and Gertie

14757 Kiloqua Woods Lane, 476-2773
Jan and Tom, Gerry Ann
cleanlake@beanstalk.net

N235..Faulk, Roger and Suzanna
14763 Birch Northshore Dr.
Oakside St. Portage, M1 49002
269-393-9396

Jake, Emily

szannafalk@aol.com

N240..Bliler, Grace

14785 Birch Northshore Dr.

1960 E. Farnsworth South Bend, IN 46614
574-231-0890

Beth and Bob Kenagy

N245..Thayer, James (dec.) and Eleanor
14801 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-2298
36 N. St. Joseph Avenue Niles, M| 49120
269-683-3154

N255..Cote, Adrian and Judy

14833 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-9583
574-287-0805

Indiana

N259..Mullin, Rich and Pam

14859 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-1080

Cell(s): 574-850-0794 (Pam) 574-850-5597 (Rich)
Patrick, Sarah & Matt

Rimexec@comcast.net ClassEGirll@comcast.net

N263..King, Bill and Le

14877 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-2128
Suzy King suz88@shcglobal.net

King, Bob and Leslie

1958 Denalow Drive South Bend, IN 46614
574-299-0705

Calvin

boatswimbob@comcast.net
kingbean@gtn.net

N264..Baucus, Bob and Sandy
14091 Birch Northshore Dr.

19470 Starbrick Rd. Edwardsburg, Ml
269-641-5644

Ashlie, Chelsie, Brody

N266..Spratt, Stewart & Deb Taghon

14915 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-2113

Cell(s): 574-514-0667 (Stewart) 574-276-8783 (Deb)
Mike, Chris

slsvb1@comcast.net &
debtaghon@cressyandeverett.com

N267..Freihofer, Fred and Carol
14921 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-9823
Nick, Anne, , ,,

CDFreihofer@aol.com




N268..Kolber, Chris and Barb

14933 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-9492

37000 N. Black Velvet Lane Wadsworth, IL
60083

847-855-5485

Cell(s): 847-644-0346 (Barb) 847-226-4076 (Chris)
barbara.kolber@sbcglobal.net
chris.kolber@sbcglobal.net

N..Lochmandy, Jeanette and Elaine
14965 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-1747
4161 S.U.S. 1, N-2 Jupiter, FL 33477
561-624-8142

Denny, Elaine, Brian, Kaye, Kirk,

N272..Lutz, Mike & Amy

14977 Birch Northshore Dr. 476-2843
Jared Trudell, , , ,,
mmticoncrete@aol.com




E102..Troeger, Scott and Holly
63696 Birch Rd. 476-9898

1516 Ash Drive East Elkhart, IN 46514
574-264-6835

Amy, Tory, Neil

Amvine@gol.com

E..Ball, John and Jennifer
63690 Birch Rd. 476-9775
56228 CR 21 Bristol, IN 46507
574-295-6021

Christopher, Adam, Alex
BollIkKB@aol.com

E105..Papandria and Covey, Sheryl and Dan
63680 Birch Rd. 476-9528

Gabriel Covey, Aaron Covery, Sara Nixon
Dcovey28@hotmail.com

E106..Witchie, Ron and Linda

63670 Birch Rd.

15758 Saddle Ridge Granger, IN 46530
574-272-9518

Austin - 12, Blake - 10

lwitchie@juno.com

E108..Phillips, Randy and Karol
63658 Birch Rd.

E109..Yoshizawa, Jim and Linda
63646 Birch Rd. 476-2308

Mike, Jennifer

Jim: ymannl23@aol.com

Linda: Lindal1008@aol.com

E110..Steffen, Tim and lrene

63640 Birch Rd. 476-2390

Cell(s): 574-536-3882 (Tim) 574-536-9859 (Irene)
Wes and Laura

irenesteffen@comcast.net
tim@elmersbodyshop.com

E112..Burket/Messenger, Judy

63634 Birch Rd.

15652 Shady Lane Three Rivers, M| 49093
269-251-0951

E113 & E114..Chester, Ed & Carla

63614 Birch Rd. 476-1010

Cells: 574-536-0740 (Ed) 574-596-6614 (Carla)
Carrie & Chad Morton, Michael, Katie
edchesterO7@comcast.net, artmatterscc@aol.com

Ei11l6..Falion, Paul and Celia

63600 Birch Rd. 476-1467

Cells: 574-274-9580 (Paul) 574-276-8129 (Celia)
Katy, Tim, Liz & Steve Kurtz, Nora,
philcele@comcast.net

E117..Waxman, Dan and Sharon

63590 Birch Rd, 476-1638

4516 Stalesmen Dr. Indianapolis, IN 46250
317-913-1680

Scout
Dwaxman@indianablood.org

E120..Dufour, Sue and Duffy

63560 Birch Rd.

1844 Rainbow Bend Elkhart, IN 46514
574-295-7138

Cell(s): 574-596-0539 or 574-612-3690
David & Michele, Christopher, Jenne
sue.a@dud.com & duffy@dud.com

E122..Hettmansperger, Jim
63513 Birch Rd. 476-9810

E124..Decocker, Tom and Lynn

63514 Birch Rd. 476-9821

Cell(s): 574-276-0949

lohn DeCocker, Karen Sandock, Mindy Glad
tdecocker@netzero.com

E125..Drinkall, Thomas and Shirley
63500 Birch Rd.

15766 Arthur Street Granger, [N 46530
574-272-3975

Cris, Lorie, Pam, Tim, ,

E127..0lson, Judy and Dave
63486 Birch Rd. 476-2125
Jeff and Beth, Todd
jd.olson@comcast.net




E128..Jones, Vic and Leslie

63476 Birch Rd.

15900 Cedar Ridge Ct. Granger, IN 46530
574-277-4164

Trevor, Laura, Bryan

VFI2@aol.com

E129..Troyer, Scott and Dawn
63475 Birch Rd. 476-2198
Madison - 8, Ashton -5
troyer_family@yahoo.com

E131..Susay, Dave & Ruth

63457 Birch Rd. 476-2815

11616 Parkside Mokena, IL 60448
Ryan, Amanda,

E133..Monroe, Norman
63448 Birch Rd,
207 Warick Lane Idabel OK 74745

E137..0denwald, Bill and Lyn

63418 Birch Rd. 476-8840

1301 Hickory Rd. Homewood, IL 60430
708-957-8926

Gary, Kevin, Eric

Odenwald1301 @comcast.net

E138..Zelasko, Millie

63406 Birch Rd. 476-9924

26070 State Road #2 South Bend, IN 46619
574-287-0052

millie.zelasko@amgeneral.com

E140..5titz, John and Trish

63392 Birch Rd.

50881 Partridge Woods Drive Granger, IN 46530
574-271-9632

Lauren Stitz, Nolan Stitz, Claire Stitz
triciastitzx@yahoo.com

E141..Waddie, Bob and Sue

63382 Birch Rd. 476-2293

5560 Tamberlane Circle # 222 Palm Beach
Gardens, FL 33418

Cell(s): 269-365-7696 (Bob) 269-365-7695 (Sue)
sparkybob220@comcast.net

E142..Surufka, Dan
63374 Birch Rd.

E-145..Hoyer, John Paul (J.P.} and Marlow
63344 Birch Rd. 476-2656

Cell(s): 574-536-9058 (JP), 574-903-3431 (Marlow)
buffett101@aol.com &
Jjphoyer@benningtonmarine.com

E146..Harman, Don and Lind

63334 Birch Rd. 476-2039

5400 95th St. N. St. Petersburg, FL 33708
727-399-8613

Barb and Jon Rondot, Rick and Tish Harman
ldharm@comcast.net

E148A..McElwee, Artie
63306 Birch Rd. 476-1616

E148B..Welch, Randy and Fran

63300 Birch Rd. 476-2370

1069 Bald Eagle Dr. #204 Marco Island, FL
34145

239-389-9798

Ashly & Will Marquez-William, Randy Il
welch.randy@comcast.net;
francinejwelch@mac.com; birchlakel@comcast.net

E149..Meyers, John & Jody
2703 S. Burdick Rd. Kalamazoo Mi 49001

E150..Sharpe, Don & Nanette

63286 Birch Rd.

13585 Layton Road Mishawaka IN 46544

Cell(s): 574-298-6556 (Nanette) 574-298-1700 (Don)
Courtney - 7, Taylor - 9, Kendall - 12
sharpeacre@fourway.net

E152..Bolinger, Jim and Deb
63276 Birch Road, 476-9737
Becky, Jay & Olga

E153..Garceau, Bernie and Blair
63250 Birch Rd. 476-9862

Ben, Callie & Jared Schiemmer
bgarceau@comcast.net




E157..Bernaciak, Ken & Mary Ellen & Kevin
63220 Birch Rd. 476-2166
773-445-9191

E159..McNamee, Kathleen
63206 Birch Rd. 476-2627

E170..Zesinger, Bud and Barbara

63184 Birch Rd. 476-2526
Cindy and Bill Rheinhardt, Brad Zesinger

E172..Vitale, Phil & Sandy
63174 Birch Rd. 476-1680
Erica and Steve, Sanya
sailorphil@philvitale.com

E173..Luecht, Bill and Patty

63168 Birch Rd. 476-2615

303 S. Tennessee St. Danville, IN 46122
317-745-7820

Katie, John

pgollowayd@yehoo.com

E174..Golden, Marc & ilene
63164 Birch Rd. 476-9635
17965 Amberwood Lane South Bend IN 46635

E175..Greene, Peter and Julie

63156 Birch Rd, 476-1258

9201 E. Sierra Pinta Dr. Scottsdale AZ 85255
480-247-9951

Pete - 16, Parker - 14, Peyton - 11
jandthedps@gmail.com

E176..Dennert, Larry and Kay
63148 Birch Rd. 476-2444

101 N. Oak St. Osceola, IN 46561
574-674-6266

Joan, Janis, Mike & Tina
densden@birchlake.net

E177..0'Brien, Joe & Betty
63134 Birch Rd. 476-9374
18120 Cloverleaf Dr. South Bend IN 46637

E178..White, Phyllis

63126 Birch Rd. 476-9658

3907 Chimney Hill Dr. Valparaiso, IN 46383
219-464-4268

Brad and Carrie White Valparaiso, IN, Michele and
Brad Dorsch Cincinnati, OH

E180..Mosier, Tom and Robin
63116 Birch Rd. 476-1218

22946 Fox St. Cassopolis, M1 49031
269-445-3246

Mollie, Annie

anmolmo@yahoo.com

E181..Troyer, Ken and Darlene

63110 Birch Rd. 476-2639

Scott, Kelly Troyer-Phenis
kdtroy@hotmail.com darlensue@hotmail.com

E182..Curtis, Steve and Deborah

63085 Birch Rd. 476-9852
Carrie, Michael, Ryan and Diane, Kevin and Laura

E..Curtis, Terry and Linda
63093 Birch Rd. 476-2431

Cell: 574-361-2629
Tina, Steve & Deborah, Matt & Chris, Karen & Eric
LindaCurtisO07 @comcast.net

E182-A..Mitchell, Jim and Betty
63063 Birch Rd. 476-9352
Nancy and Mike, Jim and Elaine

E197..Klappauf, Carl and Sandie
63049 Birch Rd. 476-2663

Carla and Dennis, Brian & Corey
birchview@comcast.net

E200..Wozniak, Ben and Vanessa
63016 Birch Rd, 476-8885

1315 Medinah Dr. Itasca, IL 60143
630-285-0062
Vankerwoz@comcast.net




E200-1..Sanders, Sonia

63019 Birch Rd. 476-8807

Nina & Dave Frurip, 910 Holyrood, Midland M! 48640
989-631-9308

Lisa & Jim Lyles,15 Ashland, Melrose MA 02176
Cell(s): 989-859-4773 (Nina); 781-789-0398 (Lisa)
NinaFrurpi@charter.net; LISL15@comcast.net

E200-2..Trybus, Dennis and Margie
63025 Birch Rd. 476-2563

532 S. Clinton Oak Park, IL 60304
708-524-0407

Gretchen and Nick, Fritz, John
dft@hhrehab.org

E200-4..Frew, Steve and Jackie
63037 Birch Rd.

1133 Dartmouth Flossmoor, IL 60422
708-799-2999

Jack, Laura, Polly
gonegolfing19@sbcglobal.net

E200-6..Hornbeck, Jack
63045 Birch Rd.
15318 Wilshire Orland Park, IL 60462

708-349-9117
Carol and Kerry, Jackie and Steve
maryhbeck@cs.com

E200-8..Keirn, Terry and Pat

62933 Birch Rd. 476-2767

Kkym and Greg, Cheryl and Chris, Lisa and Larry,
Colby and Brandi, Casey and Stacey, Lesley
keirnconstruction@comcast.net

E201..Irwin, Luella
62857 Birch Rd. 476-2518

E205..Seyfarth, Gordon and Michelle

62982 Birch Rd. 476-1319

P.O. Box 3322 Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
310-545-9434

Cell(s): 310-403-9434

gordonseyfarth@aol.com; michelletoro@aocil.com




H001..0'Connell, Joe and Becky
9810 Albany Evergreen Park, IL 60805
708-423-3457

HOO04..Hettmansperger, Jimmy
63228 Kinsey St.

H005..Cole, Onnaleah

63238 Kinsey St.

5275 S. Hooker Ave. Three Rivers, Ml
269-273-3223

Tim and Chris, Craig, Ann,

H006..Went, John and Roma
63248 Kinsey St. 476-2454
John lll, Rene' and James
theboss2@swmcom.net

HO07..Grundy, Chas & Amber

63258 Kinsey Street 574-968-7022

Avery -0

Cell(s): 574-217-4731 (Amber) 574-315-0217 (Chas)
amber@tannadoonah.org chas@grundyhome.com

H008..Gableman, Ryan & Shanna

63266 Kinsey St.

Cell(s): 574-215-0336 (Ryan) 269-501-9379 (Shanna)
Macey 2 1/2, Parker - 3 months
x98gableman@hotmail.com (Ryan)
shannayellow@hotmail.com

H010..Sankey, Joe & Teri
63285 Kinsey St. 476-9248
13743 S. Lady Bar Ave. Orland Park, IL 60467

HO012..Dobosiewicz, Sandra and Kevin
63296 Kinsey St. 476-2667

Cell(s): 574-274-5819

Mackenzi - 9

sankev I1@comcast.net

H..Vandewalle, P.J. & Sue

63312 Kinsey Street,

1630 E. Wayne Street South Bend IN 46615
574-234-5830

Cell(s): 574-993-1630 (Sue cell)

Carly

svandewa2000@yahoo.com

HO016..Anderluh, John and Liz

63318 Kinsey St. 476-2457

1114 N. Carlyle Ct. Arlington Heights, IL 60004
874-259-4680

Cell(s): 847-708-1719 (John) 847-287-7994 (Liz)
Megan - 17, Shea 15, Jamie - 9
johnanderluh@aol.com

H026..Currier, Doug & Sue
63432 Kinsey St. 476-2815

H028..Mendoza, Ramiro & Sheila
63480 Kinsey St. 476-2815




History of the Birch Lake Yacht Club

Birch Lake Conservation Club was organ-
ized more than a quarter century ago. Monthly
meetings were held in various homes. Through
the efforts of this early organization Birch Lake
was made an experimental lake with a resident
conservationist working in cooperation with the
Department of Conservation and the University
of Michigan. Trout were introduced to the lake
but after several years it was found that they
were detrimental to the natural fish of the lake,
bass, bluegills, perch, etc., and after several
years they were discontinued and fishing is
GOOD again. '

As the population of the lake increased
other interests besides fishing developed such
as boating and swimming and the name of the
club was changed to Birch Lake Community
Club. Then sailboats appeared on the scene.
The first organized sailboat races were held in
1948. With more powerful outboard motors and
better boats, skiing became popular. Some of
the first skis were homemade. Rough-sawn ash
boards were obtained at the country saw mill,
then dressed down to proper thickness and then
shaped to skis in a home workshop and some
are still in use on the lake.

The name of the organization was next
changed to Birch Lake Yacht Club and the club-
house was built on land donated by the Howards
and financed by subscriptions ranging from
$5.00 to $500.00. With the new clubhouse
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Bingo and Dancing became popular. Travel and
fishing films were shown. Melon Feasts and Ice
Cream Socials were enjoyed by all. Earl Troeger
was the first Commodore.

The Birch Barker made its appearance in
1943 with news of who visited who. We
charged 10 cents a copy, then advertisement
was used to pay for the paper. Three issues
were published the first year and each consisted
of only a couple of pages. From this modest
beginning it has grown to the present weekly
with paid advertising covering the cost of publi-
cation. The first Annual Birch Lake Dinner was
held at the Mishawaka Conservation Club in
1950 with 135 attending.

About 15 years ago the first BLYC
Fireworks Display was shown on July 4th and
has become an annual event enjoyed by all.
Also about the same time the first Boat Parade
was held and has become a yearly tradition.

Five years ago a Health and Safety
Committee was appointed. BLYC purchased a
patrol boat and motor, the County and Sate fur-
nishing a Marine Patrol Officer, which has greatly
contributed to the safety record of Birch Lake.
That same year the Safe Boating Course was
started at BLYC at the clubhouse and has made
good operators of our young people.

Two Years ago the first rummage sale
was held at the clubhouse, which helped the
finances of BLYC.

The water show put on by the young
skiers last year was of Cypress Garden caliber
and was enjoyed by all.

This year the original constitution and by-
laws of the Birch Lake Conservation Club was
amended.

Birch Lake Yacht Club is an excellent club
with interests for everyone. LET'S KEEP IT
THIS WAY.

-Submitted by Floyd Fulmer, 1970
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S..Rzeszwski, Paul and Billie

15262 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

1005 E. Victoria St. South Bend, [N 46614
574-288-7936

Cell(s): 574-340-3542

Jennifer, Jennifer Sue, Trisha Anne, Lori & Chad, ,
Trirpond@aol.com

S000-1..Williams, Fred (Ric)

15256 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-1509
Brenda Kepler

574-232-7625

S001..Boesler, David and Cindy

15248 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

66709 Maple Wood Drive, Edwardsburg Ml
49112

Terilyn and Brad
smontague22170@netzero.com

$002..Levy, Ed and Susie

15236 Birch Lakehouse Dr. 476-9575
52963 Camellia Drive South Bend IN 46637
574-277-3282

Cell(s): 574-286-0436

Julie Wright, Rachael McDaniel, Melissa, Alison
surekey@agol.com

$003..Sante, Marty and Doris

15222 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

8858 Moanalua Way Diamond Head, MS 39525
CeII(s): 228-344-5079 & 228-344-5074

Kent, Kathy, Steve

mdsante@aol.com

$004..Fredlake and Wozny, Craig and Diana
15214 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

50788 Heather Hill Court Granger IN 46530

574-252-9544

Meredith and Jeff, Justin, Blair Shelley and Billy,
Jamie

cjifredlake@comcast.net

SO004A..Weaver, Doug and Julie
15213 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2869
Jeanne, Allyson, Dewayne

§005..Gotstein, Mike and Marge

15208 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2123

2122 Zaragoza Place The Villages, FL 32159
352-259-5496

mmgots@aol.com

$006..Ponsler, Lee and Martha
15186 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-1564

S007..Palm, Bob and Carolyn

15182 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

P.O. Box 194 New Carlisle, [N 46552
574-298-2480

Carey B. Loewenthal, Brian D. Palm, Brett R. Palm,
Alysia M. Palm

rdp_palmassoc@earthlink.net

S008..Sheetz, Harold and Charlene
15169 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2604
John and Dionne, Kevin
cjms4l@msn.com

S009..DiRutigliano, Dominic and Joyce

15176 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2103

20700 Hunt Club Dr. Frankfort, IL 60423-1375
815-464-7159

Terry, Paula

S$010..Williams, Patrick and Sue
15172 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-8886
Joe & Kristen, Matt & Colie, Lindsay
smwillia@comcast.net

S012..Carpenter, William (Bill)

15170 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

50805 Woodbury Way Granger, IN 46530
574-273-1456

Dick and Val Carpenter, Nancy and Tom Connelly,
Jan Belton, Carolyn and Tom Jewell, Bill and Ann
Carpenter,

$013..Tuthill, Greg & Linda

15164 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

52118 Wood Haven Dr. Granger IN 46530
574-277-9489
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$014..Hern, Jim and Mary
15152 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2683
175 N. Harbor Dr. #4301 Chicago, IL 60601

$015..Blessing, Kenneth
15144 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

S018..Green, G. Richard and Barbara

15128 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2461

54720 Merrfield Dr. Mishawaka, IN 46545
574-255-8126

Cell{s): 574-276-2488

Sandra & Geoff Lamb, Kathy & Jim Pawlak, David &
Diana Green, Laura & John Hadley
wSkow@aol.com

S$019..Leatherman,, Dennis and Judy
15122 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2037
574-289-3960

5020..Ruggiero and Dolan, Kristy and Walter
15106 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-9670

26 Riverside Rd. Sandy Hook, CT 06482
203-426-1738

§021-A..Groszek, John and Lois
15105 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-9698
Cell(s): 574-276-0960 (Lois)
jgroszek@nd.edu

$022..Troeger, Earl Jr. and Connie

15100 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

706 Country Club Lane South Bend, IN 46615
574-234-4313

Cell(s): Cell: 574-220-6066 574-220-0890

Jeff, Tom L. Dave

§023..Troeger, Dr. Tom and Pat

15062 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2319
52524 Swanson Dr. South Bend, [N 46635
574-272-2242

Troy, Tammy, Todd, Tacey, ,

$024..Howard, Thomas and Colleen
15075 Birch Lake shore Dr. 476-2424
leff, Jane, Joan, Tammy, ,
birchlake@beanstalk.com

S024-A..Howard, Jim and Sue
15063 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-1789
Tod, Terri, Tom

5026..Marcott, Dennis & Terry

15054 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

23042 Greenleaf Blvd. Elkhart, IN 46514

Cell(s): 574-320-5303 (Dennis) 502-523-5951 (Terry)
Ryan, Shayne & Damon

S§027..Eberhart, Gilbert and Barbara
15046 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

3910 Cottage Ave. Mishawaka, IN 46544
574-255-6732

Cell(s): Cell: 574-286-8320

Brian, Kathryn, Laurel

$028..Manor, Stephen and Virginia
15038 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

54522 Felicity Dr. Mishawaka, IN 46545
574-259-5639

$029..Dugan, Terry and Carol
15032 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2814
Craig, Elizabeth, Steve

$033..Van Huffel, Pam and Alan

15016 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2032

1324 Hampshire Dr. South Bend, IN 46614
Cell(s): 574-299-1925 (Pam)
574-210-0840 (Alan)
avanhuffel@sbcglobal.net

5034..Weesner, Dennese {Denny)

15008 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2569

81633 Camino Vallecita, Indio CA 92203 2400
Ocean Dr. # 7443 Ft. Pierce FL 34949
772-464-0765

Cell(s): 650-862-4711

Ronda and Gary Eshleman

1366 Stoney Creek Circle Carmel, IN 46032
317-844-4286

dkweez@juno.com

$039..Bender, Richard

14948 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2591
Fax: 269-476-2142

Cell(s): 574-596-8724
dbender@comcast.net




S$040..Reynolds, Dan and Michelle
14930 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-8877
Dreynolds723@aol.com

S$041..Whiteman, Ronald and Staci

14955 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-9534

Cell(s): 269-816-1018 (Ron) 269-816-5755 (Staci)
lan - 18, Ashleigh - 13

rrw62@yahoo.com (Ron) srbw69@yahoo.com (Staci)

S042..Greenig, Bob and Kay

14918 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2874
2493 Burt St. Upland, CA 91784
909-985-6427

Lesley

$046..Wiseman, Terry

14910 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-9560
6001 Miami Rd. South Bend, IN 46614
574-294-7647

Kristy, K.C.,,,

tebekike@aol.com

S046-A..Stevens, Pat
14902 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2587

54658 Dawn Dr. Elkhart, IN 46514 E(//Z'C,,/\{.L,_

574-264-1891 ClHs ~ ﬁ il

Jeff, Chris 3 g A »\(\_c./»d‘/ L, 15
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S047..Petit, Claude
14894 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

6647 N. Crawford Lincolnwood, IL 60712
Res: 847-675-7782 Biz:0847-675-6241
Cell(s): 847-274-9932

$048..Doba, Bill
14890 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2280

S050..Harlan, Bruce and Juanita (JJ)

14886 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

52922 Camellia Dr. South Bend, IN 46637
574-272-2904

Cell(s): 574-340-0345 (Bruce) 574-340-0144 (1.).)
Linda & Paul, Bob and Valisa
bruce.harlan.5@nd.edu jjhitd@sbcglobal.net

S051..Machalleck,
14878 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2642
Cell(s): 574-220-7516

S052..Ponsler, Christopher & Kelly
15000 Birch Lakeshore Dr.
Kyle & Katie

$053..Gaik, Ray and Judi

14885 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

13217 Escanaba Ave. Chicago, IL 60633
773-646-3153

Kris, Nick

S054..Machalleck, Mike and Katha

14874 Birch Lakeshore Dr. 476-2642

6359 Lennox Lane Vero Beach, FL 32966
772-567-6154

Cell(s): 574-220-7516

Brian and Kris Machalleck, Lori and Jason Noyer
mmach51@sbcglobal.net

S056..Fillenwarth, Steve and Vicki

14868 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

10958 Treyburn Dr. Fishers, IN 46037

Cell(s): 317-372-3093 (Steve) 317-965-8008 (Kim)
Andy - 21, Katie - 18, Erin - 13
steve@fillenwarthassociates.com
k_alex66@yahoo.com

$059..Dudeck, Larry and Wendy
14867 Lakeshore Dr.

S060..Morrison, Bob
14860 Lakeshore Dr.

S061..Dudeck, Larry and Wendy

63680 Lenore St.
Larry Jr. Andy, Amanda, Dillon & Raven

S..McCreary, Richard and Shirley
63700 Lenore St.

53064 County Rd. 9 N Elkhart, IN 46514
John, Mark, Brian, Beth

S..Bowen, Don
63701 Lenore St.
Donald

S..Gableman, David
63710 Lenore St.
Cell(s): 574-304-0814




2010

S064..Eichorst, Doug and Judie

14852 Lakeshore Dr. 476-9740

55 Stonegate Rd. Abilene, TX 79606
325-698-0712 cell: 325-660-8106

Julie and David, Doug and Karen, Chris and Adina

dwejge@att.net

$071..Shay, Richard & Rebekah
14845 Birch Lakeshore Dr.
Shay, Micheal, Robert, Timothy

$072..Molho, Manny and Mary Lu

14842 Lakeshore Dr. 476-9899

916 Pontiac St. Rochester, IN 46975
574-233-6498

Cell(s): 574-721-2236 (Mary Lu)

630-788-6825 (Ross)

Eric, Ross, Lisa

mmmthree@rtcol.com & molho@ccmlawyer.com

5073..Sobczak, Tammy
14826 Walden Street,
Nicholas

S074..Hogoboom, Patricia and son David
14830 Lakeshore Dr. 476-2490

Dave Hogoboom 8484 Woodhaven Byron
Center, M1 49315

616-878-1620

Cell(s): 616-485-0682
dhogoboom@bcpsk12.net & jogoboom@att.net

S076..Russell, Michael and Paula

14820 Lakeshore Dr. 476-1880

60644 Whispering Hills Dr. South Bend, IN
46614

Patrick, Connor, Meghan

S084..Groszek, Bob & Lisa

14805 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

9524 Greenwood Avenue Munster, IN 46321
219-924-8020

Cell(s): 708-227-2147 (Bob) 219-384-0349 (Lisa)
Jake - 20, Julia- 17

lisa92563@yahoo.com

$092..Talbot, Sara

14790 Lakeshore Dr.

17931 Ponader Dr. South Bend, IN 46635
574-272-0627

Kathy, Tracy, Peggy

$093..Como, Ron and Melanie

14781 Lakeshore Dr.

16200 Marlowe Way Granger, IN 46530
574-272-9691

Cell(s): 574-850-1624

Melanie Como Dits, Ronald, Wendy, Paige Como
Howard, Paul, Mary
singinanddancin@hotmail.com

S093A..Campanelio, Mike
63850 Birch Rd. 476-2040

$094..Como, Ron and Melanie

14778 Lakeshore Dr.

16200 Marlowe Way Granger, IN 46530
574-272-9691

Cell(s): 574-850-1624

$096..Henderson, Roy

14758 Lakeshore Dr. 476-2577

17500 Fleetwood South Bend, IN 46635
574-272-9032

Denny, Diane, Cathy, Sandy, Susan

$098..Lacy, Tom and Julie

14768 Birch Lakeshore Dr.

56973 Pearl Ann Dr. Elkhart, In 46516
269-293-4800

Cell(s): 574-215-5902

Amanda

jllacy@verizon.net

$100..Bouwkamp, David and Margaret
14746 Lakeshore Dr. 476-1001

Scott, Spencer

dbouwkanp@comcast.net

5§101..Wos, Stanton and Doreen
63700 Birch Road, 476-1041

1335 Medinah Drive Itasca, IL 60143
630-775-9599

Kristina, Eric

w7088@aol.com




W300..Huetteman, Mark and Wendy
62705 Lakeview Dr. 476-9430

431 So. Garfield Kindsdale, IL 60521
630-455-0084

Rachel, Teddy, Mary Francis, Annie
Wendy.huetteman@comcast.net

W301..Harrison
62729 Birch Lakeview Dr.

W302..Asire, Marty

62741 Birch Lakeview Dr.

P.O. Box 6762 Virginia Beach, VA 23456
757-409-3577

MAsire87 @aol.com

W303..Vath, Helen B.

62749 Birch Lakeview Dr.

5661 Karen Ave. Cincinnati, OH 45248
513-574-6325

Ginny & Paul Hill, Connie & Bernie Hinkle, Bill & Beth
Vath, Bruce Vath

W304..Foos, Jim and Carole
62753 Birch Lakeview Dr.

51101 Birch Rd. Granger, IN 46530
574-272-8838

Deborah and Brad Davis, Cathy
cffoos65@hotmail.com

W305..Waggoner, Monty and Kris
62763 Birch Lakeview Dr.

18834 Apache Dr. South Bend, IN 46637
574-272-8595

Waggonerz@aol.com

W306..Scofield, Laveta
62769 Birch Lakeview Dr. 941-223-1918
Jon, Dawn, Anina

W307..Bolin, Greg & Marsha

62793 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-2420
5613 US 31 South South Bend IN 46614
Cell(s): 574-876-3416

gbolin31@aol.com

W308..Cowen, Dick and Peggy

62803 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-2786

1835 Puerto Bello Dr. The Villages, FL 32159
352-753-1187

Steve and Diane Cowen, Stacia and Fred Andriano,
Brad Cowen

pdcowen@aol.com

W309..Nevala, len and Tom

62815 Birch Lakeview Dr.

53191 County Murray Dr. Granger, IN 46530
574-243-9275

Sofia - 3, Benjamin -1, ,,,
JTNevala@yahoo.com

W310..Caenepeel, Shirley

62823 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-2587

52059 Furrou Dr. South Bend, IN 46637
574-273-2371

Peggy and John Grcich, Marc and Lynn Caenepeel,
Jodi and Jim Kasmicki

W311..Cranmer, Harold and Donna

62839 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-2170

54700 Country Manor Place Elkhart, IN 46514
574-264-6018

Robert

dhcranmer@comecast.net

W311 (2)..Plaia, Steve and Julie
14104 Day Rd. Mishawaka, IN 46545
574-254-1237

Cell(s):

Chad, Jared

4plaias@comcast.net

W312..Jtjaden, James
50510 Fernwood Ct. SouthBend, IN 46628
574-272-4699

W313..Brovold, Karen & Pitakos, Stan
62861 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-8862
karenbrovold@yahoo.com




W314..Sheffieck, Michael & Julie

62875 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-1849

14409 Wooded Path Ln. Orland Park, IL 60462
708-364-0708

Cell(s): 708-220-1506 (Mike) 708-212-2915 (Julie)
David, Greg, Emily, Elizabeth

mcsheff@aol.com jesheff@aol.com

W316..Dunlap, Helen

62879 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-2719
1321 Missions East Dr. Niles, M1 49120
269-683-2051

Jeff, Brad

hjrd@sbcglobal.net

W318(2)B..Kesmodel, Ann and Charlie
62883 Birch Lakeview Dr.

7002 Oakhay Circle Noblesville, IN 46060
317-877-9210

Cell(s): 317-694-4205

Kaitlin and Lauren

boogda@msn.com

W318-A..Carroll, Terry and David
62883 Birch Lakeview Dr.

1635 Kevin Ct. South Bend, IN 46614
574-291-4694

Erik and Jennifer

ttcarroll@comecast.net

W319..Smitley, Jeff and Denise
62893 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-9000
354 Ridge Ave. Eimhurst, IL 60126
630-279-4900
dsmitley@ameritech.net

W320..Toth, Helen

62901 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-2877

2916 Miami South Bend, IN 46614
574-289-8453

Joe Jr. Johnny, Greg, Helen Ann, Karen, Terry, Annie,
Paula

httoth@aol.com

W322..Calderwoaod, Jim and Nancy

62911 Birch Lakeview Dr.

2993 E. Lemon Creek Rd. Berrian Springs, Mi
49103

269-471-7647

Cell(s): 269-921-0710

Jamie and Jeff

jicalderwood@aol.com

W324..Butler, Bill and Camille Athanas

62967 Birch Lakeview, 476-9905

Mary & Tom Athanas, 1860 Champlain Dr. Niles,
MI[ 49120

269-683-5009 (Marty & Tom)

Cell(s): 574-596-1066 {Cam) 574-596-1343 (Bill)
Amanda -9

caml1860@aol.com

W325..Asire, Marty

62949 Birch Lakeview Dr.

P.O. Box 6762 Virginia Beach, VA 23456
757-409-3577

Chris & Brynn, Brett, Erisa

MAsire87 @aol.com

W328..Goodin, Betty

62977 Lakeview Drive,

51678 Grape Road Granger IN 46530
574-277-3671

Bettgood@att.net

W330..Niezgodski, Ron and Kathy

62989 Birch Lakeview Dr. 476-9317

4905 W. Ford St. South Bend, IN 46619
574-288-5290

Cell(s): 574-532-7680 (Kathy) 574-532-6710 (Ron)
Bob

rniezgodski@aol.com

W340..Arnold, Tim

63110 Walnut Rd. 476-9788
Logan, EmilY

tals@iolfree.ie




W342..Kuhn, Tom & Jan Temple

63105 Walnut, 476-7065

950 W. Monroe St. # 804 Chicago, IL 60607
312-243-8090

Cell(s): 847-846-8600 (Jan) 708-772-7373 (Tom)
Scott Sortall, Brett Sortall, Anna Kuhn
tomkuhn@sbcglobal.net

W345..De Young, Rich and Beth

63155 Walnut Road, 476-9221

11434 Plattner Drive Mokena, IL 60448
708-478-8321

Jason, Kelly, Michelle, Haley, Keith & Ellen, Kyle,
rabdy@aol.com

W350..Soldato, Carmen and Debbie
63159 Walnut Road,

6802 Charleston Darien, tL 60561
630-852-1907

Cell(s): 312-590-2997

Dan & Laura, Anthony, Matt, Peter
dsoldato@comcast.net

W352..Kinzler, Dennis and Ruth

63299 Walnut Road,

24740 W. Manor Dr. Shorewood, IL 60404
815-729-3191

Cell(s): 815-693-2974 or 815-693-2977

Keith, Ken

kinzlers@comcast.net

W353..Doolittle, Rick and Cathy
63193 Walnut Road, 476-9713

P.O. Box 1134 Mishawaka, IN 46546
574-271-4060
rickdoolittle@cressyeverett.com

W355..Rasmussen, William {(Buzz) and Linda
63223 Storey Hill Drive, 476-2021

1908 Thornhill Drive South Bend, IN 46614
574-231-0432

Cell(s): 574-360-5037 (Buzz) 574-286-0054 (Linda)
Phyllis Catherine - 16
buzzrasmussen705@sbcglobal.net

W360..Custard, Phil and Betsy

63243 Storey Hill Drive, 476-9835
15220 Kelly Road Mishawaka, IN 46544
574-255-8894

Aaron Andrew & Emily, Matt & Shannon
ecustard@shcglobal net

W365..Miller, Jack and Mardy

63255 Storey Hill Drive, 476-9226

3036 Windward Drive Ft. Pierce, FL 34949
772-461-3177

Dina & Brad Martin

jtmiller01@aol.com

W370..De Young, Rich (open lot)
63271 Storey Hill Drive,

W371..Quinlan, Steve and Vickie

63287 Storey Hill Drive, 476-8802

Jennifer & Shane Applegate, Caroline & Hank Kappel,
Christoper & Sarah

stevequinlan@yahoo.com

W375..Walls, Jeff

476-2585

63299 Storey Hill Drive Vandalia Ml 49095
wallsaaa@cs.com

W376..Tomaino, Sam and Vicky
63315 Storey Hill Drive, 476-1225
1323 Prestwick Lane itasca, IL 60143
630-775-9336

Lauren, Nicole

stomaino@yahoo.com

W378..Cleveland, Herb and Artie
15434 Storey Hill Drive, 476-9896
acleve@netscape.com

W380..Habich, Don and Jean

63323 Storey Hill St. 476-9726

12628 Royal Gorge Court Mokena, IL 60448
708-995-5212

Cell(s): 708-302-0314

Joel & Wendy, Andy

birch63323@comcast.net




W382..Tudor, Dennis and Rita
15403 Storey Hill Street,

W383..Tudor, Dennis and Rita
63333 Storey Hill Street, 476-2744
Emily & Jeromy Bogue, Bradley
rdtudor01@yahoo.com

W386..Benjamin, Rita Carol

63346 Storey Hill Street, 476-2243
17461 Eldorado South Bend, IN 46635
574-272-9918

W388..Lindzy, Dick and Judy

63361 Walnut Road,

18340 Bulla Road South Bend, IN 46637
574-272-3931

Cell(s): 574-532-5248

Richard & Jennifer, Rodney & Jeanne
rjlindzy@aol.com

W390..Kruggel, Herm and Bev
63383 Walnut Road, 476-2169

Paula & Rick, Kevin & Sue, Leslie & Jim, Kurt & Kristy,

Shelley, Ted
hbkruggel@comcast.net

W400-B..Leach Pence, Norma
63443 Walnut Road,

14288 OP Avenue Climax, Ml 49034
269-746-4641

Cell(s): 269-207-0520

Larry, Tammy

W..Wozny, Bob & Kathleen Niles

63469 Walnut Rd. 476-2197

9831 E. Broken Spur Dr. Scottsdale AZ 85262
480-575-5847

Cell(s): 574-340-0041

Meredith and Jeff Guyton, Blair
rwozny@corporatesvcs.net kan558@comcast.net

Beers, Becky & Keith
63909 Walnut Road, 476-2272




C288..McCay, Larry and Deb
62752 Woodland Dr.

12655 Sandy Dr. Granger, IN 46530
574-340-3870

Lauren - 22, Remy - 17
debramccay@mac.com

€289..Lyzen, William and Rita
62746 Woodland Dr. 476-8836
709 Stronge Ave Elkhart, IN 46514
574-295-5111

lyzen@comcast.net

€290..Limes, Jim and Traci

62736 Woodland Dr.

1004 Honest Pleasure Dr. Naperville, IL 60540
630-355-8009

Jamie, Courtrie, Trevor

wearelimes@aoci.com

C291..Kelly, Michael and Lucretia
62726 Woodland Dr. 476-2652
05640 Cedar Ave. ElImhurst, IL 60126
630-941-9238

loe, Matt, Tess, Rachel,

C292..Bender, Bob & Layna

62712 Woodland Drive,

51605 Bluffside Court Granger, IN 46530
574-277-2204

Jack - 10, Max - 8, Lily - 6

laynaobenderl @agol.com

C293..LIoyd, William R
62708 Woodland Dr. 476-2597

€294..Wagner, J. Bruce

62706 Woodland Dr. 476-2090

813 Trailridge East Mishawaka, IN 46544
574-255-3074

Cell(s): 574-286-7183

Deborah Hudak, Wendy Cotton

C295..Kolber, Chet and Vivian

62704 Woodland Dr. 476-9310

56701 Mayflower Rd. South Bend, IN 46619
574-288-1165

Chris and Barb, Kathy and Dave, Sharon and Gerry

€296..Bergan, James and Linda

62702 Woodland Dr. 476-9359

lim and Mandy, Joe and Tracy, Nick and Angela
tkbergan@live.com

C297..Blackwood, Howard and Beth

62700 Woodland Dr. 476-2840

Chris and Julie, Margaret and Dave, Tim and lill, Ann,
Joan

hblackwoodl@comcast.net

eplackwoodl @comeast.net

C298..Rogers, Tom and Vickie
62698 Woodland Dr. 476-2383
Cell(s): 574-274-3035

Angie and Wayne, Randy
tvrogers@netscape.com




Supplements to WILLIAMSVILLE
HISTORY, taken from 1974 issues
of the Birch Barker

Long ages ago, millions of years in
the past, the region where Birch Lake
now lies, was deep under a tropical sea.

After the sea receded, the land
which emerged was the home of the rep-
tilian and mammal age. Some 2500
years or more ago, great sheets of ice a
mile in thickness swept down from the
northeast, plowing and gouging the sur-
face land.

Probably primitive man lived here
before the ice came. He may have been
the Falson man as Falson points,
believed to have been spear heads have
been picked up in Cass County. Shortly
after the ice left, man came again, the
forefathers of the Indians.

The area around Birch Lake was
held by the Potawatomi Indians who
were headed by Big Chief Pokagon and
under chief Weesaw and Shavehead.
While Pokagon was a brilliant man,
accepting the white mans ways and
teachings, Shavehead was the opposite.
He was a large man for an Indian, very
ugly and very mean, gaining his name
by keeping his head shaved, which did
not improve his appearance.
Shavehead’s winter quarters were
around Shavehead Lake, m the summer
he migrated to what is now Mottville
where there is a fork across the St.
Joseph River.

This ford was on the Sauk trail
which is now modern US Highway 112.
Shavehead would camp at the ford and
extract a fee from the white settlers for
use of the crossing. It is reported he dis-
continued this practice only after a
young burly settler had taken his ox
whip and thrashed Shavehead withm an
inch of his life.

Shavehead was responsible for the
death of many white settlers. He would
promise a secure game for the white
man but no one ever returned from
these hunting trips but Shavehead.
Strangely enough Shavehead met his
death in the same way. He was at a
trading post, which is now Cassopolis,
drunk and making his brags about par-
ticipating in the Fort Dearborn
Massacre. He was overheard by a young
trapper who lost his wife and child in
the debauchery. The young trapper was
living on the island in Diamond Lake.
He asked Shavehead to go home with
him. A shot was heard and Shavehead
was never seen agam.

The Indians under chief Weesaw,
whose winter quarters were in the vicin-
1ty of Newton’s Woods, joined Chief
Shavehead’s band in the early spring
around Birch Lake, where they bathed
in the lake and drank of its waters,

claiming the water had great healing
power. It is recorded that Chief Pokagon,
who was ill, made the journey from his
home near Sumnerville for this purpose.

Settlement in Cass County was very
slow; in 1840 the popUlation was only
5,700. Early settlers around Birch Lake
were the Harveys, Merritts, and O'Dells.

The decade previous to the Civil
War was very exciting in the Birch Lake
area. Sections of the land in south Cass
County had been purchased by Quakers
for the purpose of setting up small farms
for runaway slaves and negroes brought
up through the underground railroad.
Periodically, there would be a raid by
southern slave owners to recover their
property.

As a pure clean water was known to
the Indians, it was destined to be known
to the whites. Before there were any cot-
tages, it was a good fishing and hunting
lake. The quality of the fish taken from
its waters was superb. The scenery mag-
nificent, and as the roads became pass-
able, cottages began to be built on its
shore. One of the first, if not the first
was the Smith cottage. Today the lake
has 225 cottages with a summer popula-
tion of about 700 people enjoying its sky
- blue waters. (In 1974, there were over
400 cottages, population unknown.

EARLY WILLIAMSVILLE
(By Floyd Fulmer,

taken from the Birch Barker)

We'd like to turn back the pages of
history just a few short years and give
you a glimpse of Williamsville over a
century ago, the earliest records in this
township entries of land m 1828 was by
John White, (who was probably the first
settler in North Porter), John East and
Nathan Williams. At this time, Josiah
Williams built the great mill just south
of the main streets of Main and Mill and
it was operated by W.W. Camp. The old
mill by the creek played an important
part in the history of Williamgville.
Many sacks of feed and flour have been
ground by the great stone, run by water
power coming down the mill race from
Birch Lake and the Mill Pond. Austin
Searer came here in 1880, bought the
mill and ground the feed, made cider
and sorghum syrup.

Where Breece’s store now stands,
was a large brick building, the William
Merritt Store. This store has changed
hands many times since it was first
established back as far as 1869 by
Josiah Williams, the gentleman who laid
out the village in March 1848, that bears
his name. Some of the people who owned
it are William Merritt, William Merritt
Jr., Fred Jones and present owner Mrs.
Gerald Breece. (Lavon

The general store played a very

important part in this community as it
was the center of all business transac-
tions in the early days. Part of the time
it housed the Post Office, and most of
the time the only telephone in the vicini-
ty.

Down on the corner of Main and
Mill (Walnut and Williamsville) streets,
in the house now owned by Harry
Griffith, (Torn’s Garage and Welding)
was an inn operated by a man named
Austin. No doubt many weary travelers
spent the night in this haven. Directly
across the street was a grocery or gener-
al store , as most of them were in those
days, operated by Rhuben Weikle, and
later Torn White. In the center of the
block was a telephone exchange
installed by Perry Storey.

Zachary Brown started a barber
shop in the same block and operated a
feed shop and livery in connection with
the barber shop. Other ventures were a
saw mill run by Albert Reck and Jerome
Cousins, a cabinet and piano shop oper-
ated by WII Rhinehart, and cooperage
by Hardy McCally.

Amy Richmond had a barber shop
and ice cream parlor combmation in
1912. Mail was carried at this time by
horseback or horse cart. The route run-
ning through Williamsville to Vandalia.
The carrier was James W, East.

There was a Methodist Church on
the northeast corner of pine (Birch Road)
on land donated by William R. Merritt.
Cost of the church ~as $5,000. The
Friends of Quaker church was built in
1850. These people have left their
imprint on this section through the
many years.

In 1904 the Birch Lake Embroidery
Club was organized with 40 members,
hOlding their meetings in the Tom
White store on North Main Street.

The two story brick building on the
site of the Breece store was struck by
lightening about 1925 and destroyed.
Later, the present building was erected
to serve the community. Now that Mrs.
Breece has closed the doors of the store,
Birch Lakers feel a real lose. All the
youngsters from 2 to 82 loved to go to
Lanky’s to shop for goodies. Such great
decisions had to be made in front of the
big glass candy counter, and Grandpa
Purdy was always in the corner with a
smile and a cheery word for everyone.
Williamsville truly has a proud history.

NOTE: 8/31/76 In 1969 Harry Griffith
(Tom) opened a garage, welding shop
and gasoline station (Tom’s Garage and
Welding) just north of Breece’s store
location. Since that time everyone goes
to Tom’s for their goodies.
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SOUTHSIDE OF GRAVEL LAKE

15355 96TH AVE
Lawton, Michigan 43065
269.423-6011

1-888-996-BOAT
RAUAPOLLO@AOL.COM

Hroocsres,
Po

Tom's Garags &
Convenience Storsa
53009 YWALNUT ROAD
VARDALLA, MM AS005

2694762272
Becky Besrs
TS

Exctmrngs

Viasicaks’

Meat Market & Smoke House

Catering Available ® Fresh Cuts
Beer ® Wine @ Liquor

Your Barbecue Headquarters — Custom deer process-
ing, special order items available, daily lunch items

available, Port-A-Pit . — =

Party services, wild f"’fr
game processing
Jeff’s Specialties
2 Summer Sausage, Jerky

i and Beef Sticks

Sit back and relax — Let us do the cooking!

Open Mon-Sat 9 am - 6 pm,
Sunday 11 am - 4 pm (closed Tues)

63490 M-62 South
South of Cassopolis
North of Edwardsburg

Formerly “Shafer’s”
new owners Jeff & Geri Viasicak

445-8763

Sales/Service/Repair/Docks/Lifts/Canopies
Rafts/Benches/l.adders/Accessories

Serving Suutheen Michigun wud Morpseg ndiang Jor 16 yeirs

=5 on

SnoreStation
ey Liris

e

Boat Hoists and Dack
12097 M-60 Jones, Ml 49061 269.244.1446

info@odonnelisdocks.com




Full Service Design / Build
New Homes Additions Renovations

Siding Decks Garages Kitchens
Bathrooms Sunrooms Roofing
Snow Plowing

20+ Years Experience

Residential Building & Remodeling Specialists

Handyman Repairs

@ Roof to basement - inside and out

@® Floors, doors, stairways, ceilings and windows
@ Siding, roofing, driveways and sprinklers

@ Deccks and fences; fascia and soffits

@ Plumbing, electrical, heating and A/C

@ Piers and Seawalls

Home Maintenance

@ Painting - interior and exterior

® Snow removal - sidewalks, driveways & roofs
@ Gutters and chimney cleaning & repair

® We do windows

@® Power washing, insulation and weatherproofing

Lawn Care

@® Spring and fall yard clean up
@® Tree and shrub trimming

@ Rototill your garden

@ Mowing and trimming

@® Fertilizing

Property Management
@ Reliable caretaker

@ Fulfills all absentee homeowner’s needs

@ Periodically checks your property

@ Provides second home peace of mind

@ Winterize your lake home

Dave’s Residential Services

(269) 476-2797; Wireless (269) 362-0724
davehardisty@comcast.net
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- BLYC Member Dues ($25 / year)
- BLYC Associate Member Dues ($70 / year)
Homeowners' Assoc. ($10 / year)
- Sailing Fees ($15 / year)
- Building Improvement Fund
- Fireworks Fund
- Water Quality Program
Milfoil/ Loosestrife Eradication Program
Riparian ($8/yr, provide address for magazine)
Safety Committee
- Other (non-party related expenses)

%%r@
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Total $

Official BIRCH LAKE YACHT CLUB Dues, Contribution & Donation Form

Make checks payable to BLYC

Mail to Holly Troeger
1516 Ash Dr. East
Elkhart, IN 46514

Name

Address




Put seamless technology control at your fingertips
and monitor your home with the touch of a button.

@NE-TOUCH 800-526-6753

Automation one-touchantomation.com

Home Automation - Home Security « Surveillance
Home Theater - Whole House Audio & Video
iPhone Home Control = Computer Networking

Cell Booster = Climate Control - Central Vacuum
Fire Protection ¢ Lighting Control - System Integration
Universal Remotes & Control Systems - Structured Wiring
Ryan & Rachael McDaniel, Owners and Birch Lake Residents

DIAMOND ACRES

Open in May
with asparagus

Close in October
after pumpkins

Nothing but the
best local produce
in between

In Cassopolis behind the <3 LM Sy
High School on Kamp Kozy CA556poLI5. W

- SW Michigan’s

FLATWORK
experts

Gundy Custom Builders is
a family-owned and operat-
ed design/build construc-
tion firm specializing in

*Lake home construction and
remodeling

* Concrete home construction

* Application of “universal design”
theory, providing greater accessi-
bility for all ages

* Use of high thermal performance
materials and technologies for
enefgy savings and a cleaner “liv-
ing" environment

Kot

888-641-9205

Ph: (269) 279-7973
Fax: (269) 279-0133

E-mail: mmtlconcrete@aol.com




Smoekin® Feot Bar-B-Que

Pulled Pork, ribs, chicken,
sausage, wings, salmon & shrimp

Eat in, Carry Qut, Catering available!

We’re jjust down the road!

Sauk Trail

US Highway 12 in Union, Michigan

844-7235
JEG Storage

Mini Warehouses

10'x10° B 10'x15" B 10'x20' Units
24 Hour access
Outside trailer storage
Pontoon transfer
Corner of M60 & Lewis Lake Rd.

John Gableman
289-476-2132 or 574-370-4231

UNION INSURANCE AGENCY
Corner of US 12 & Union Rd.

Auto Home
Life Renters
Business Boats
RVs Motorcycles
Snowmobiles
Pet Injury Coverage

Sue McCammon
Independent Agent

269-641-5995

email: Sue@Qunionins.net

PROGRESSIVE

Auto-Owners Insurance

\ EAL ESTATE N4
Pat Keirn, Realtor
1111 E. State St., Cassopolis, Ml 49031
Office: 269-445-2450 |, . ..
Cell: 269-625-8554  ichigan
Home: 269-476-2767
Fax: 269-934-6979  Mis =

email: pat@discovermichiana.com
http://www.discovermichiana.com

KEIRN CONSTRUCTION
Terry Keirn, Owner
RESIDENTIAL - COMMERCIAL
NEw CONSTRUCTION
REMODELING REPAIR
CARPENTRY - CONCRETE
ROOFING

Office: (269) 476-2767
Cell: (269) 625-0818

62933 Birch Rd.
Vandalia, Ml 49095
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e Retractable Awnings
for Deck & Patios

e Roll Curtains for
Screened Porches

e Roll Shutters
e Boat Covers and Tops

ikl e Canvas Repair

S e Aluminum Awnings

SALES ® SERVICE ® INSTALLATION

Call us for a free
at-home
demonstration!

. =

Locally owned

and operated
SHADE
AWNING

12291 Bldelman Road ® Three Rlvers at Blg Pleasant Lake
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